                                          Technical Data : AD-011
                         Page 1 of 2
ZE650A– Fast Recovery Rectifier
                                                                 500 - 1500 VRRM; 650 A avg
*********************************************************************************************************
HIGH POWER Fast Recovery Rectifier
Features:
 . All Diffused Structure
 . High Surge rating
 . Blocking capabilty up to 1500 volts
 . Soft Reverse Recovery
 . Rugged Ceramic Hermetic Package
 . Pressure Assembled Device
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND RATINGS
Reverse Blocking
Device Type VRRM (1) VRSM (1)
ZE650A/500V   500   600
ZE650A/600V   600   720
ZE650A/800V   800   960
ZE650A/1000V 1000 1150
ZE650A/1200V 1200 1300
ZE650A/1400V 1400 1400
ZE650A/1500V 1500 1600
 VRRM = Repetitive peak reverse voltage
 VRSM = Non repetitive peak reverse voltage (2)
Repetitive peak reverse
leakage